

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION

A Resolution Entitled "Approval of the Conditional Relinquishment of Barnaby John Romero Enrollment #301U-07627 from Membership in the Three Affiliated Tribes"

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act and having adopted a Constitution and By-laws pursuant to said Act; and
- WHEREAS, Article III of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes provides that the Tribal Business Council is the governing body of the Tribes; and
- **WHEREAS,** The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and
- **WHEREAS,** The Constitution and By-Laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes empowers the Tribal Business Council to revise the membership rolls and to govern future membership rolls; and
- WHEREAS, Barnaby John Romero, DOB 03/25/1979 Enrollment #: 301U-07627, has requested a conditional relinquishment of his membership from the Three Affiliated Tribes, and has applied for membership with the Pueblo of Jemez Tribe; and
- WHEREAS, A copy has been received of application confirmation from the Pueblo of Jemez Tribe.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes that Barnaby John Romero DOB 03/25/1979 Enrollment #: 301U-07627 is hereby conditionally relinquished from the official membership roll of the Three Affiliated Tribes; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Pueblo of Jemez Tribe, shall be provided with a certified copy of this Resolution.



Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation Mandan, Hidatsa, and Arikara Nation Tribal Enrollment Department P.O. Box 100 New Town, ND 58763

CONDITIONAL RELINQUISHMENT REQUEST FORM

I, the undersigned <u>DARNABY JOHN</u> ROMERS, a duly enrolled member of the

<u>IHREE AFFILITIES IRIBES</u>, do hereby relinquish all rights, titles, and interests, which I may (TRIBE CURRENTLY ENROLLED AT)

have had as a member of the $\frac{\overline{H_{IREE} \cap F_{ILIATED TR(BE5})}}{(TRIBE CURRENTLY ENROLLED AT)}$. My relinquishment will become

effective on the date that the <u>PUEBLO OF JEMEZ</u>. Accepts me as a member of (TRIBE ENROLLING TO)

their tribe.

BORNMBY J ROMERO

03/14/12_ Date

Printed Name

For the State of: New MexICO
For the County of: Sandoval
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 14th DAY OF MALCH 2012
Notary Public_Mattda, RShondr
For the State of Alew AlexICD
Residing at Imer Pueblo
Commission Expires 0 12-15 2015



Three Affiliated Tribes P.O. Box 100 New Town, ND 58763 Thursday, March 22, 2012

Certificate of Indian Blood

Name: B	arnaby John Ro	mero			Photo	
Date of Birth:	03/25/1979		Enrollment Status:	Enrolled		
Resolution Number:			Enrollment Number	301U-07627		
Resolution Date:					Con I	
					A.C.A.	
Address (Mailing)	P.O. Box 310					
	: Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024					
Address (Street)	: P.O. Box 310					
City	Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024					
Ethnic Affiliatio	n/Blood Quantum					
<u>Total Quantum T</u> Total Quantum A		31/64 63/64				
Ethnic Group: Affiliation:	Jemez Pueblo - (R) Pueblo		Blood Quantum: 1/2			
Ethnic Group: Affiliation:	Three Affiliated Tribes Hidatsa	i - (R)	Blood Quantum: 31/64			
Comment						
Received Conditional Relinquishment Request on March 22, 2012.						
	<i>c</i>		/			
Sevant S. Taft Enrollment Clerk	Jurat J.	1-1-1		Authorizing Signature		
					Three Affiliated Tribes P O Box 100 New Town, ND 58763	
Powered by: Progeny ^E	5.com		Page 1		(701) 627-4238 www.mhanation.com	



February 27, 2012

Three Affiliated Tribe Mandan, Hidatsa and Aikara Nation Tribal Enrollment P. O. Box 100 New Town, ND 58763

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing to inform you that Barnaby J. Romero was accepted to become a Tribal Enrolled Member for the Pueblo of Jemez at a duly called meeting.

His application will remain on hold until he has completed his relinquishment with your tribe. A copy of this letter will be sent to Mr. Romero so that he may contact your office to start the procedure of relinquishment.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely Matada Pestent

Matilda R. Shendo Tribal Enrollment Program Manager

J- 7627

MAR - 6 2012 55 (

Office of the Governor – Tribal Enrollment Office 110 Sheep Springs Way - P. O. Box 100 • Jemez Pueblo • New Mexico • 87024 (575) 834-0056 • Fax (575) 834-0136



CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 7 members of whom 5 constitute a quorum, <u>5</u> were present at a Regular Meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened, and held on the <u>20th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2012; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such Meeting by the affirmative vote of <u>5</u> members, <u>0</u> members opposed, <u>0</u> members abstained, <u>0</u> members not voting, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Chairman [X] Voting. [] Not Voting.

Dated this 20th day of April, 2012

Tribal Secretary, **Y.** Fudy Brugh Tribal Business Council Three Affiliated Tribes

ATTEST:

For Tribal Chairman, Tex G. Hall Tribal Business Council Three Affiliated Tribes